
 
 

  

 

AC TRANSIT DISTRICT GM Memo No.  05-127  

Board of Directors  
Executive Summary Meeting Date: June 9, 2005 
 

Committees: 
Planning Committee  Finance Committee  

External Affairs Committee  Operations Committee  
   

Board of Directors   Financing Corporation  

 
 

ACTION MEMO 

SUBJECT:  FY 2004-05 THIRD QUARTER FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE REPORT 

AND ADOPTING RESOLUTION NO. 05-017 AMENDING THE SECOND YEAR OF 

THE GENERAL FUND BIENNIAL OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGET FOR 

FISCAL YEARS 2003-04 AND 2004-05 AT THIRD QUARTER FY 2004-05 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  
 
                      Information Only       Briefing Item         Recommended Motion   
 
1. Receive FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Year-end Projections.  
2. Adopt Resolution No. 05-017 Amending the Second Year of the General Fund 

Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for Fiscal Years 2003-04 and 2004-05 at 
Third Quarter FY 2004-05. 

3. Receive 10-Year Projections as of March 31, 2005. 
4. Receive FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Internal Financial Statements as of March 31, 

2005 for the District Operating Program, Paratransit and the AC Transit Financing 
Corporation. 

5. Receive District Funded Capital Projects Report as of March 31, 2005. 
6. Receive FY 2004-05 and FY 2005-06 Cash Flow Reports as of March 31, 2005. 
7. Receive Monthly Report on Investments for the Month Ended March 31, 2005. 
8. Receive Grant Activity Report as of March 31, 2005. 

 

 

BOARD ACTION: Approved as Recommended  [x] Other [  ] 

 Approved with Modification(s)   [  ] 
 

MOTION: BISCHOFBERGER/WALLACE to adopt Resolution No. 05-017 and approve report  
as presented (7-0-0-0). 

 
Ayes: Director Bischofberger, President Wallace, Directors Peeples,  
  Hayashi, Jaquez, Kaplan, Vice President Harper - 7 
Noes: None – 0  
Abstain: None – 0 
Absent: None – 0 

   The above order was passed  on  
   June 9, 2005. 

   
 Rose Martinez, District Secretary 
 

 By    
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Fiscal Impact: 
The FY 2004-05 budget is balanced including Third Quarter budget revisions, resulting 
in a $4.0 million transfer to the Restoration of Previous TDA Shortfalls using MTC's 
allocation assumptions for TDA, STA and AB1107 revenue estimates. 

 
Background/Discussion: 
The East Bay is finally showing signs of moderate economic recovery characterized by 
increased sales at the retail level, the beginning of job growth, shrinking unemployment, 
and slight inflation. Although the regional economic environment is improving, there are 
still areas of concern within the District's budget that warrants careful monitoring.  The 
Third Quarter revision of the financial projections for the current year-end and 
subsequent fiscal years, incorporates up-to-date information gathered from the 
Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC), the Association of Bay Area 
governments (ABAG), the UCLA Anderson Forecast, as well as other sources. 
 

The Third Quarter Projection FY 2004-05 
Prior to Second Quarter, the District received a draft of the allocation memorandum 
from MTC on certain Sales Tax-Based Subsidies, TDA, STA and AB1107.  Staff had 
also received the ABAG Bay Area Forecast.  After reviewing the information, two 
scenarios were developed, one using MTC assumptions and one using ABAG 
assumptions reflecting the anticipated impact of the economic recovery on District 
revenue estimates for FY 2004-05 and FY 2005-06.  At Second Quarter, the Board 
adopted the forecast based upon MTC assumptions.  The Third Quarter Projection is 
presented using the same MTC assumptions as used at second Quarter as no 
significant change in conditions has prompted the use of another alternative. 
 
Strategies to Balance the Third Quarter Projection FY 2004-05 
With nine months of actual expenditure activity the following major changes were 
included in the Third Quarter Projection compared to the Second Quarter: 
• Higher estimated collections from parking citations. 
• Anticipated reductions in the cost of workers’ compensation claims. 
• Higher expected fuel prices stemming from external global market forces. 
 
The net effect of these changes results in a projected increase of $0.6 Million in the 
Restoration of TDA Shortfalls. 
 
10-Year Projections 
During the FY 2005-06 and FY 2006-07 Budget Development Process certain 
assumptions and economic and social characteristics were defined.  The 10-Year 
Projection was developed with these characteristics as a basis: 
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• Population growth in the Alameda and Contra Costa County service areas is 
estimated in the range of 0.8% - 1.2% with an average of 1% annually for the next 
five years. 

• Moderate economic growth in the East Bay area based upon: 
• Employment: 1.3% job growth for the next few years (ABAG) 
• Unemployment rate: 4.5% FY 2004-05, 4.3% FY 2005-06 
• Inflation (Bay Area CPI): Mild inflation projected at 2.2% average for the next 

two years. 
• Interest rates: Projected to grow at a sustained yet moderate pace 
• Housing trends/property values: The market in the East Bay remains strong 

with no projection for significant increases in home values. 
 
The District can no longer depend on one-time funding options such as the sale of 
assets (including buses or facilities) and arranging lease, leaseback transactions or 
deferring procurement of new buses in exchange for bus deferral income. The District 
will have almost completely exhausted its ability to fund operations from similar sources 
by the end of Fiscal Year 2006-07.  Major subsidies based on sales tax or property tax 
collections may experience mild growth during the near future.  There might still persist 
pressures on labor costs caused by double-digit health care cost growth rates despite a 
prospective decline in the cost of workers’ compensation claims.  Fuel prices could 
decline from the recent high levels and may stabilize at prices well above the previous 
averages of the past years.  Maintenance needs of the fleet may gradually increase 
since the District isn't scheduled to receive replacement coaches for several years. 
 
Revenue and Operating Expenses assumptions in the 10-Year projection 
Detailed specific assumptions will be submitted to the Board of Directors in a separate 
report. That report is to be used during the meeting to be held on June 9th 2005 where 
the Board of Directors will take action on the Biennial Budget for Fiscal Years 2005-06 
and 2006-07. 
 

Conclusion: 
Although the District's financial outlook shows improvement in FY 2004-05, the 
challenge remains in balancing operating plans for the years ahead.  Substantial 
financial strategies have been employed over the past three and one-half years to allay 
actions that would have had a negative direct impact on service and our riders. 
 
Budgets are subject to change.  Because of the uncertainty of the strength of the 
economic recovery, we must remain alert to signals of fluctuations in the economy.  
During the final quarter of FY 2004-05 staff will continue to meet monthly with the Board 
Finance Committee as well as the full Board to keep each group abreast of any changes 
in the District's financial condition. 
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Prior Relevant Board Actions/Policies:  
GM Memo 05-035, FY 2004-05 Second Quarter Financial Performance Report and 
Adopting Resolution No. 05-007 Amending the Second Year of the FY 2003-04 and FY 
2004-05 General Fund Operating and Capital Budget for FY 2004-05 Second Quarter 
Revisions.  Board Date: February 16, 2005.  

GM Memo 05-014, Monthly Financial Status Report as of November 30, 2004.  Board 
Date: January 20, 2005.  

GM Memo 04-380, FY 2004-05 First Quarter Financial Performance Report and 
Adopting Resolution No. 2153 Amending the Second Year of the FY 2003-04 and FY 
2004-05 General fund Operating and Capital Budget for FY 2004-05 First Quarter 
Revisions.  Board Date: December 8, 2004. 

 

Attachments: 
1. Resolution No. 05-017 Amending the Second Year of the General Fund Biennial 

Operating and Capital Budget for Fiscal Years 2003-04 and 2004-05 at Third 
Quarter FY 2004-05; FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Projection vs. Second Quarter 
Projection; FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Projection vs. First Quarter Projection; FY 
2004-05 Third Quarter Projection vs. the Adopted Budget; FY 2004-05 10-Year 
Projection. 

2. FY 2004-05 and FY 2005-06 Actual and Projected Cash Flows for the Period ended 
March 31, 2005. 

3. District Summary Comparative Financial Statements for the Period Ended March 31, 
2005; District Funded Grant Progress Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2005; 
Paratransit Summary Comparative Financial Statements for the Period Ended March 
31, 2005; and the AC Transit Financing Corporation Summary Comparative 
Financial Statements for the Period Ended March 31, 2005. 

4. Graphs and charts of fare revenue and taxes and subsidies for the Period Ended 
March 31, 2005. 

5. Monthly Report on Investments for the Period Ended March 31, 2005. 
 
 
Approved by: Rick Fernandez, General Manager 
    

Prepared by: Deborah McClain, Chief Financial Officer 
Finance Department Staff 

   Hernan Vargas, Interim Budget Manager 
   Frank Haywood, Jr., Controller 
   Dan Lillin,Treasurer 
   Joan Martin, Manager, Capital Planning and Grants Administration 
 

Date Prepared: May 25, 2005 



ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT 
RESOLUTION NO. 05-017 

 
A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SECOND YEAR OF THE 

 GENERAL FUND BIENNIAL OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGET 
FOR FISCAL YEARS 2003-04 AND 2004-05 

AT THIRD QUARTER FY 2004-05 
 

 WHEREAS, the General Manager has developed a General Fund Biennial 
Operating and Capital Budget for FY 2003-04 and FY 2004-05 based on prevailing 
economic conditions; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the FY 2003-04 and FY 2004-05 
Biennial Operating and Capital Budget per Resolution No. 2090A on June 18, 2003; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the amended FY 2003-04 and FY 
2004-05 Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for First Quarter Revisions per 
Resolution No. 2112 on December 10, 2003; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the amended FY 2003-04 and FY 
2004-05 Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for Second Quarter Revisions per 
Resolution No. 2118A on April 7, 2004; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the amended FY 2003-04 and FY 

2004-05 Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for Third Quarter Revisions per 
Resolution No. 2129 on May 19, 2004; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the amended Second year of the 
FY 2003-04 and FY 2004-05 Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for Preliminary First 
Quarter Revisions per Resolution No. 2147 on November 17, 2004; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the amended Second year of the 

FY 2003-04 and FY 2004-05 Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for First Quarter 
Revisions per Resolution No. 2153 on December 8, 2004; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the amended Second year of the 

FY 2003-04 and FY 2004-05 Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for Second Quarter 
Revisions per Resolution No. 05-007 on March 2, 2005; and 

 
WHEREAS, the General Manager has developed a revision to the Second Year 

of the General Fund Second Quarter Biennial Operating and Capital Budget for FY 
2003-04 and FY 2004-05 based on current economic conditions;  
 
 NOW THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ALAMEDA-
CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 SECTION 1.    Amend the Second Year of the Fiscal Year 2003-04 and 2004-05 
General Fund Biennial Operating and Capital Budget per Resolution No. 05-017 dated 
June 9, 2005 for Fiscal Year 2004-05 Third Quarter Revisions as identified on the FY 
2004-05 Third Quarter Projection Summary: 

RESOLUTION No. 05-017 
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a. Total Operating revenues for the Fiscal Year 2004-05 is revised to $258.3 
Million as identified on the FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Projection 
Summary. 

b. Total Operating expenses for the Fiscal Year 2004-05 is revised to 
$249.5 Million as identified on the FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Projection 
Summary. 

c. Total Capital expenses for the Fiscal Year 2004-05 is revised to $4.8 
Million as identified on the FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Projection 
Summary. 

d. Transfer to Equity (Restoration of TDA Shortfall) in the amount of $4.0 
Million as identified on the FY 2004-05 Third Quarter Projection 
Summary. 
 

 SECTION 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage 
and adoption. 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th DAY OF JUNE, 2005. 
 
 

________________________________ 
      Joe Wallace, President 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________________ 
Rose Martinez, District Secretary 
 
 I, Rose Martinez, District Secretary for the Alameda-Contra Costa Transit District, 
do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted at a Regular 
meeting of the Board of Directors held on the 9th day of June, 2005 by the following roll 
call vote: 

 
Ayes: Director Bischofberger, President Wallace, Directors Jaquez,  
  Hayashi, Kaplan, Peeples, Vice President Harper 
Noes:   None     
Abstain: None  
Absent: None  
 

________________________________ 
Rose Martinez, District Secretary 

 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
 
______________________________________ 
Kenneth C. Scheidig, General Counsel 

RESOLUTION No. 05-017 
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l I
l l AC TRAN$IT DISTRICT

Resolutlon No 05-017
wilh MTC ellocations

(AMOUNTS IN THOUSAND$)

OPERATING REVENUES & SUBSIDIE$:

T.D.A.
Ferebox
Property Taxes
MeasureM&MeasureBB
AB 1107
Measures B & C

BART Transfers

Interest lncome (Note 1)

Other Revenue
Welfare to Work Funding

Federal Assistance - Bus Deferral Income

State Transit Assistance (STA)

ADA Peratransit Funding

$upplementary Service Funding

Contrect SeFr'ices
Adv€rtising
STP Funding - Tires and Tubes

Lease to Service
School Bus Frogram Grant
TFCA Gr8nt
Bridge Toll - Bus Deferral Income
ADA Paratransit $et Aside

TOTAL OFERATING REVENUES & SUBSIDIES

OPERATING EXPENSE$:

Salary & Wages
Frin$e Benefits

Pension Fund

Tires and Tubes

Senrices
Fuel & Lubricants

Other Materials & Supplies
Utilities & Taxes
Casualty & Liability
Debt Service (Note 1)
Other
ADA Consortium

TOTALOFERATING EXPENSE

oPERAT|NG SURFLUS(DEF|C|r) *

CAPITAL FUlrlDlNG;

Engine & TranBmission Grant

STP Funding ' TirEB & Tub€5

Bridge Tolls

ADA Paratransit Vehicle Lease

TOTAL CAPITAL FUHDII'IG

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE$:

Engines & Transmissions
Tires & Tubes
ADA Paratransit Vehicle Lease

capitalized Bus component Rehab
Olher Capilal Expendilures

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

REVENUE / EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT$:

Transfer (To) / From Equity
Transfer From Caoitrel Reserues
Encumbrances

TOTAL ADJUSTMEI.ITS

ADJUSTED SURPLUS / (DEFICIT}

otal Exp€nses
200+05 $ 254.3M

: : FV,zool-ob,r.:.
. ' $l{;Q$irtdv
. . , F fd j bc t i i o r i . . '

aslpf 05lS17200$

47,018
44,500
53,780
7,000

29,000
22,202
4,892

700
6,845
3,000

16,236
4,43'l
5,220
?,225

I ,UQJ

-

1 ,150
2,553
3.542

256.759

101 ,043
64,002
19,610
1,535

15,135
10,223
7,380
4,777
5,026
1,356
4,U5J

17.414

Total Revenues
FY 2004*05 $ 258.3M

249.5s4

i

i
i

F-- l

I

I
I- - l

7.205

7_10

845

1,555

845

3_950

4.795

(3,9651

lTra"sf-rtoEq"ity 
-l

'- - 'ipy 
aoo4-os $ 4.oM I

(3.965'

Note 1: Doe$ not include lntere8t Income and lnterest Expense from AC Trensit Financing Coi'poration.



ALAMEDA. CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DI$TRICT
Fiscal Year 2004-2005

lst Quart€r Projection vs, 3rd Qtr Projection

May 31, 2005
(ln Thousands)

BEVENUE
Operetlng
Farebox
BART Trensfers
lnterest Income
Adv6rtising
Other Revenue
Lease To Seruice
Contract Seruices

Total Operating R6v6nu68

SubBldl6s
Transportatlon Develop. Act (TDA)

AB 1 1OZ
Measure B
Stet6 Trensit Assistance (STA)
Measure C

Totel Sales-Tax based Subsidies

Property Taxes
Measure M (and M6a8ur6 BB)

Total Property Taxes ba$ed Subsidies

AOA Paratren8lt Fundlng
Federal,Assistance (ADA)

ADA Paratran6it V6hicl6s
Total ADA r6let6d Subsidies

Federal Assistance - Bus Defer Income
Bridge Toll - Eus Deferral Income

Total Bus Deferal Incorne and rdlatdd Subsidies

Supplemental S6rvic6
W6lfer6 To Work Funding
Engine and Transmi$sion Grant
F6d6rel AEE|Btance $ection 5307 Capital Funding
TFCA Grant

Total Other Federal, State and Local grant8 Eubs
Totel Subsldlet

EXPENSES

Salery & Wag6B
Frlnge Benefits
Pension Fund

Total Labor Costs

Services
Fuel & Lubricants
Oth€r Mat6rials & Supplies
Utilities & Taxes
Casualty & Llability
Debt Seruim
ADA Consortium
Oth6r

Replenishment of Unrestricted Ndt A686ts
Rd8toretion of TDA shortfall

Capital
Engines & Transml8slons
ADA Paratranslt V6hld68
District Fund6d Cepital
caDltel Section 5302

TOTAL OPERAflNG EXPENSES & CAPITAL

Transfer (To) From Equity
Trensfer fiom Cepltal Reseryes
Encumbrances
Total Adiustm€nt

SURPLU$ / (DEFtclT,

FYilS$#fifiS# erf ui, t*l

;0rFVS0S:{F

44,500
4,892

200
2,065
u'Tt

59,001

47,018
29,000
20,651
4,431

102,651

53,780
7,000

60,780

5,220
3,942

84S
10,007

16,236
2,553

18,289

2,225
3,000

710

1 ,150
7,0E5

199,312

45,631
3,983

350
2,065
6,345

750

59,124

45,846
28,500
20,006
4,260
1,551

1 00,1 s3

50,694
7,000

57,694

4,844
3,942

845
9,431

16,236
2,553

19,789

2,2?5
?,000

710

1 .150
6,08S

192.192

1 ,172
500
645
171

0
2,488

3,086

3,086

576

:-^
o / o

r,ooo

:
1,000
7,150

-2.48'/,

22.81v,
100.00%
-0.02o/o

7.88V.
-100.00%

#DrV/0!
-0.21o/o

2.5604
1.75V,
3.22'h
4.O1o/o
0.01%
2.484/o

6.09%
0.0070
5.35%

12.40o/q
0.00%
0.0070
6.110/6

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
50.00q/"
0.00%
#Dtv/01
0.00%
16.43%
3.720h

101,043
84,002
r9,610

184,655

1 5,1 35
10,223
8 ,915
4,777
5,026
1,356

17,414
2,053

3,965

99,782
66,652
19,351

185,785

14 ,81S
7,846
9,415
4,777
5,0?6
1,256

r8,634
2.053

-1.26%

3.98%
-134%

0.610/6

-2.16%
-30.30%

$.310/o
0.01%
0.00%
-7.56%

6.55%
0.020h
N/A
N/A

Cofrpari6on lor Board r6Blution 3d Qtr May3l 2005 FY0405 3rd qtr vs 18t Otr 6/2/05 4i47 PM Budget Dopt



ALAMEDA. CONTRA CO$TA TRANSIT DISTRIGT
Fiscal Year 200+2005

Znd Quarter Projection vs.3rd Qtr Projection

May 31, 2005
(ln Thousands)

REVENUE
Op6rating
Far6box
BART Transfers
Intere$t Income
Adveni$ing
Other R6v6nu6
Lease To Seruice
Contract Servicds

Total Operating Revenueds

Subridies
Transportaflon Develop. Act (TDA)
AB 1 107
Measure I
statd Transit A66istanca (sTA)
M6a8ur6 C

Total Sele8-Tax based Subsidies

Property Taxes
Measure AA (and Measure BB)

Totel Property Taxes ba6ed Subsidie6

ADA Parakansit Funding
Federal Assistance (ADA)
ADA PeratrenBlt V6hlcl6s

Total ADA related Subsidies

Federal Assistanoe - Bus Defer Income
Bridge Toll - Bus D€fenal Inmm6

Total Eus Defenal lncome and related Subsidies

SuDol6m6ntal Servlc€
Welfare To Work Funding
Engine and Tran$mission Graht
Federal A6sistanc6 Sdction 5307 Capitrel Funding
TFGA Grenl

Total Oth€r F6d6rel, Stat6 end Locel grants subs
Totel SubBldle8

EXPEN$ES

Salary & Wag6s
Fring6 B6n6fits
Pension Fund

Total Lebor Costs

S6rvices
Fuel & Lubricants
Otll€r MetBrlal8 & Supplleg
Utilities & Taxe6
Ca8ualty & Lleblllty
Debt Service
ADA Consortium
Oth6r
R6pl6nl8hm6nt of Unrffitrlcted Net Assets
Restoration of TDA shortfall

Gapltel
Engines & Transmission$
ADA Paratransit Vehlcl63
Di$trict Funded Caoital
Caoltel Sectlon 5307

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES A CAPITAL

Tran8fer (To) From Equity
Transfer from Caoital Reserves
EilcumbfancBs
Total Adlu8tment

SURPLUS / (DEF|CtT)

py 64a,a5 g4.ggg, na
, ,qfrFvflnoddl

44,500
4,892

700
2,065
u'Tt

59.001

47,018
29,000
20,651
4,431
1,551

102,651

53,780
7,000

60,780

5,220
3,942

845
10,007

16,236
LttJ

18,789

2,??5
3,000

710

1,1 50
7,085

199,312

44,500
4,892

700
2,065
6,345

58,502

47,018
29,000
20,651
4,431
1,551

102,651

53,780
7,000

60,780

5,220
3,S42

845
10,007

16,236
l . t tJ

18,289

?,?25
3,000

710

1 ,150
7,085

199,312

0.00q/q
0.00%
0.00%
-0.02o/r

7.88V,
#DrV/0!
#Dtv/0!
0.85%

0.00%
0.00%
0.0070
0.00%
0 .01%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.000/o
0.00%
0.00%

0.000/6
0.00%
0.00%

0,00%
0.00%
0.000/6
#otv/01
0.000/6
0.00%
0.00%

0.03%
1.21' / ,
0.00%
4.44'/,

0.0006
-7.06%

0.00%
0.01%
-0.01%

0.000/o
0.00%
A.AZY"
N/A
N/A

10r,043
94,002
1S ,610

184,05S

1 5,1 35
10,223
8,915
4,777
J,UZO

1,356
17,414
2,053

3,965

101,069
64,783
19,610

185,462

1 5,1 35
9,549
8,915
4,777
5,026
1,356

17,414
2,053

3,332

ComparimnfsrBosrdFElut ianSrdQhMay3l2005 FY0,t053rdqtryEzndQtr 6/2/05 4:47PM Budget Depl



ALAMEDA . CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
Fiscal Year 20011-2005

Adopted Budget vs. 3rd Qtr ProJection
May 31, 2005
(ln Thousends)

I

REVENUE
Operetlng
Farebox
EART Transfers
Interest lncomd
Advertising
Other Revenu6
Lease To Service
Contract Serulces

Total Operating Revenues

$ubsidies
Transportatlon Develop. Act (TDA)
AB 1107
Measure B
StetB Transit Assistanc6 (STA)
Measurd C

Total Sales-Tex baeed Subsidies

Property Taxes
Measure AA (and MeasurB BB)

Total Propdrty Taxes based Sub6idi68

ADA Paratraffiit Funding
Federal AsBi8tance (ADA)
ADA Peratrensit Vehicld6

Total ADA relat€d sub8ldles

Fede€l Assistance - Eus Defer lncom€
Brldge Toll - Bus Defeffal Income

Total Bus D6f6rral lncome and related Subsidies

Supplemential S6rvlce
w6lter6 To Work Funding
Engine and TrensmiE8lon Grant
Fdderel ABslstanoe Section 5307 Capital Funding
TFCA Grant

Total Oth6r F6deral, State and Locel granF subs
Totel subsldlei

EXFENSES

Salary & Wag6s
Fringe Benafltg
P6rclon Fund

Totel Labor Costs

56rvicBg
Fuel & Lubricant8
other Materials & Sugplles
Utilities & Taxeb
Cd$ualty & Llability
Debt Seruice
ADA Consortlum
Other

Repleni6hmdnt of Unrestrioled Nst A6s6ts
Redtoratlon of TDA shortfall

Gapltal
Englnes & TransmiBBions
ADA Paratransit Vehicles
District Funded Capital
Caoital Section 5307

TOTA OPERATING EXPENSEE & CAPITAL

Transfer (To) From Equlty
Tran8fer from Caoital R6B6rv6B
Encumbmnces
Total AdjuBtmont

suRFLuS / (DEF|CTIJ

45,631
4,561

350
r,uo5
2,070

750

55,4?7

43,342
?7,750
20,006
3,982
1 ,5S1

97,231

52,1S4
7,000

59,1 94

4,637
3,942

845
9,424

18,913
3,050

21,963

2,225
2,000

710

1 ,150
6,085

193,897

-2.4EoA

7.?50h
100.00%
-0.02%

230.68%
-100.00%

#Dtv/01
6.45o/o

7.OO'A
4.50%
3.22v.
11.?7'/o
0 .01%
5.570h

3.0470
0.0006
2.680/o

1?.57%
0.00%
0.00%
6.1970

-14.15'/,
-16.30%
-14.45%

0.00%
50.00%
0.0006
#Dtv/o1
0.000/6
16.43%
2.79.k

44,500
4,892

700
2,065
6,845

59,001

47,018
29,000
20,651
4,431
1,551

102,651

53,780
7,000

60,790

5,220
3,942

845
10,007

16,236
2,553

18,789

2,225
3,000

710

1 ,150
7,085

19S,312

3,574

3,076
1,250

645
449

0
5,420

1,586

1,586

EAA

583

101,043
64,002
19,610

184,655

1 5,1 35
10,223
E,915
4,777
5,026
1,356

17,414
2,053

3,9€5

o o  1 4 4

66,039
16,409

181,599

14,589
6,824
9.390
4,777
5,026
1,?56

18,605
2,030

489

-1 .91%

3.08%
-19.51%
,1.68%

-3.74%
-4S.81%

5.060/o
0.01%
0.00%
-7.96o/o

6.40%
-1.14%

N/A
N/A

comparisn tor BoEd Gslutlon 3rd Qtr May31 2005 FY0405 3rd qtr ve Adoptdd 6/2105 4:47 PM Budg€l Dspt



AC TRANSIT

Proposed Biennial Budget FY 2005-06 and FY 2006-07  
  10-Year Projection

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

FY 04-2005 FY 05-2006 FY 06-2007 FY 07-2008 FY 08-2009

REVENUES AND SUBSIDIES

Operating

   Total Farebox 44,500         50,516       51,704       51,710       57,127       

BART Transfers 4,892           5,087         5,189         5,397         5,613         

Interest Income 700              1,087         1,625         1,682         1,741         

Advertising 2,065           2,106         2,148         2,202         2,257         

Other Revenue 6,845           3,264         3,328         10,515       10,589       

Lease To Service -              500            -             -             -             

Contract Services -              -             -             -             -             

   Other Operating Revenues 14,501         12,044       12,290       19,795       20,199       

   Total Operating Revenues 59,001         62,560       63,994       71,505       77,325       

Subsidies

Transportation Develop. Act (TDA) 47,018         47,341       48,288       50,219       52,228       

AB 1107 29,000         29,500       30,164       31,521       32,940       

Measure B 20,651         21,477       21,907       22,783       23,694       

State Transit Assistance (STA) 4,431           4,564         4,644         4,806         4,975         

Measure C 1,551           1,598         1,622         1,670         3,341         

   Total Sales-Tax based Subsidies 102,651       104,480     106,624     111,000     117,177     

Property Taxes 53,780         55,662       58,136       60,171       62,277       

Measure AA (and Measure BB) 7,000           14,000       14,000       14,000       14,000       

   Total Property Taxes based Subsidies 60,780         69,662       72,136       74,171       76,277       

ADA Paratransit Funding 5,220           5,289         5,406         5,547         5,691         

Federal Assistance (ADA) 3,942           4,021         4,101         4,204         4,309         

ADA Paratransit Vehicles 845              845            845            845            845            

   Total ADA related Subsidies 10,007         10,155       10,353       10,595       10,845       

Federal Assistance - Bus Defer Income 16,236         13,776       18,086       -             -             

Bridge Toll - Bus Deferral Income 2,553           0                -             -             -             

   Total Bus Deferral Income and related Subsidies 18,789         13,776       18,086       -             -             

Sales-based taxes subsidies growth -              -             -             -             -             

Supplemental Service 2,225           2,225         2,225         2,225         2,225         

Welfare To Work Funding 3,000           4,000         2,000         2,000         2,000         

Engine and Transmission Grant 710              -             -             -             -             

Federal Assistance Section 5307 Capital Funding -              1,000         1,000         2,000         2,000         

TFCA Grant 1,150           575            -             -             -             

   Total Other Federal, State and Local grants subs 7,085           7,800         5,225         6,225         6,225         

   Total Subsidies 199,312       205,873     212,424     201,992     210,525     

Total Revenues and Subsidies 258,313     268,434   276,418   273,497    287,850     



AC TRANSIT

Proposed Biennial Budget FY 2005-06 and FY 2006-07  
  10-Year Projection

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

FY 04-2005 FY 05-2006 FY 06-2007 FY 07-2008 FY 08-2009

OPERATING EXPENSES

Salary & Wages 101,043       103,916     106,313     110,238     110,513     

Fringe Benefits 64,002         68,878       72,628       76,000       79,816       

Pension Fund 19,610         20,811       20,933       21,706       21,760       

   Total Labor Costs 184,655       193,605     199,874     207,943     212,089     

Services 15,135         17,461       17,743       18,186       18,641       

Fuel & Lubricants 10,223         10,770       10,770       9,926         10,174       

Other Materials & Supplies 8,915           8,822         8,967         10,216       10,472       

Utilities & Taxes 4,777           5,014         5,069         5,195         5,325         

Casualty & Liability 5,026           5,060         5,320         5,453         5,589         

Debt Service 1,356           1,385         1,500         760            716            

ADA Consortium 17,414         18,203       19,214       19,982       20,781       

Other 2,053           970            1,175         1,204         1,234         

Total Operating Expenses 249,553       261,291     269,631     278,866     285,022     

CAPITAL PROGRAM

ADA Paratransit Vehicles 845              845            845            845            845            

District Funded Capital 3,950           6,298         4,942         3,090         3,259         

Capital Section 5307 -              -             1,000         2,000         2,000         

   Total Capital Expenses 4,795           7,143         6,787         5,935         6,104         

Total Expenses 254,348     268,434   276,418   284,802    291,126     

Surplus / (Deficit) 3,965         (0)             0              (11,305)     (3,276)       

Restoration of Previous TDA Shortfall (3,965)         -             -             -             -             

Adjusted Surplus / (Deficit) 0               (0)             0              (11,305)     (3,276)       



AC TRANSIT

Proposed Biennial Budget FY 2005-06 and FY 2006-07  
  10-Year Projection

REVENUES AND SUBSIDIES

Operating

   Total Farebox

BART Transfers

Interest Income

Advertising

Other Revenue

Lease To Service

Contract Services

   Other Operating Revenues

   Total Operating Revenues

Subsidies

Transportation Develop. Act (TDA)

AB 1107

Measure B

State Transit Assistance (STA)

Measure C

   Total Sales-Tax based Subsidies

Property Taxes

Measure AA (and Measure BB)

   Total Property Taxes based Subsidies

ADA Paratransit Funding

Federal Assistance (ADA)

ADA Paratransit Vehicles

   Total ADA related Subsidies

Federal Assistance - Bus Defer Income

Bridge Toll - Bus Deferral Income

   Total Bus Deferral Income and related Subsidies

Sales-based taxes subsidies growth

Supplemental Service

Welfare To Work Funding

Engine and Transmission Grant

Federal Assistance Section 5307 Capital Funding

TFCA Grant

   Total Other Federal, State and Local grants subs

   Total Subsidies

Total Revenues and Subsidies

Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

FY 09-2010 FY 10-2011 FY 11-2012 FY 12-2013 FY 13-2014

58,076       58,087       58,087       59,877       59,891       

5,837         6,071         6,313         6,566         6,829         

1,801         1,864         1,930         1,997         2,067         

2,336         2,417         2,502         2,590         2,680         

10,695       10,804       10,917       11,034       11,156       

-             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             

20,669       21,156       21,662       22,187       22,731       

78,745       79,244       79,749       82,065       82,622       

54,317       56,490       58,750       60,512       62,327       

34,422       35,971       37,590       38,717       39,879       

24,642       25,628       26,653       27,719       28,828       

5,149         5,329         5,515         5,709         5,908         

3,341         3,341         3,341         3,341         3,341         

121,870     126,758     131,848     135,997     140,283     

64,457       66,713       69,048       71,119       73,253       

14,000       14,000       14,000       14,000       14,000       

78,457       80,713       83,048       85,119       87,253       

5,884         6,084         6,291         6,511         6,739         

4,460         4,616         4,777         4,945         5,118         

845            845            845            845            845            

11,189       11,545       11,913       12,301       12,702       

-             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             

-             -             -             -             -             

-             -             (0)               (0)               (0)               

2,225         2,225         2,225         2,225         2,225         

2,000         2,000         2,000         2,000         2,000         

-             -             -             -             -             

2,000         2,000         2,000         2,000         2,000         

-             -             -             -             -             

6,225         6,225         6,225         6,225         6,225         

217,741     225,241     233,034     239,642     246,462     

296,486   304,484   312,783   321,706    329,084     



AC TRANSIT

Proposed Biennial Budget FY 2005-06 and FY 2006-07  
  10-Year Projection

OPERATING EXPENSES

Salary & Wages

Fringe Benefits

Pension Fund

   Total Labor Costs

Services

Fuel & Lubricants

Other Materials & Supplies

Utilities & Taxes

Casualty & Liability

Debt Service

ADA Consortium

Other

Total Operating Expenses

CAPITAL PROGRAM

ADA Paratransit Vehicles

District Funded Capital

Capital Section 5307

   Total Capital Expenses

Total Expenses

Surplus / (Deficit)

Restoration of Previous TDA Shortfall

Adjusted Surplus / (Deficit)

Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

FY 09-2010 FY 10-2011 FY 11-2012 FY 12-2013 FY 13-2014

113,553     116,675     120,176     123,781     127,494     

84,177       86,703       89,304       91,983       94,742       

22,358       22,973       23,662       24,372       25,103       

220,088     226,351     233,142     240,136     247,340     

19,293       19,969       20,668       21,391       22,140       

10,530       10,899       11,280       11,675       12,084       

10,838       11,218       11,610       12,017       12,437       

5,511         5,704         5,904         6,111         6,325         

5,785         5,987         6,197         6,414         6,638         

669            619            558            499            435            

21,613       22,477       23,376       24,311       25,284       

1,277         1,322         1,368         1,416         1,466         

295,606     304,546     314,103     323,969     334,148     

845            845            845            845            845            

3,401         3,549         3,702         3,831         3,965         

2,000         2,000         2,000         2,000         2,000         

6,246         6,394         6,547         6,676         6,810         

301,852   310,940   320,650   330,646    340,957     

(5,365)      (6,455)      (7,867)      (8,939)       (11,873)      

-             -             -             -             -             

(5,365)      (6,455)      (7,867)      (8,939)       (11,873)      
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Attachment 2

ALAMEDA - CONTRA COSTA
TRANSIT DISTRICT

FY 2OO4.2OO5 AND FY 2005{16 ACTUAL PROJECTED CASHFLOWS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31' 2OO5

The following notes highlight Cash Flow statement activity:

. Farebox receipts for March 2005 is $3.804 million, higher than the monthly

"u"i"g" ot $S.SaZ million required to qee! projected farebox receipts. The

farebix budget was recently reduced $1.1 million to $44.5 mill6n. At this

time staff eipects farebox ieceipts to meet budget. Staff will continue to

closely monitor this situation.

r Accounts Payable expenditures for March is $9.060 million and brings the

monthly aveiage to $7'965, slightly higher..than the budgeted $7'905

monthly auerag]". Accounts eayaUte elpenditures were under budgei for

the first two qirarters of the fiscal year but recent higher fuel costs have

driven higher A,/P expenditures over the past few months'

. Both the pension payroll reimbursement and the pension contribution

continue to increase ai the year progresses. Projections for future months

had been adjusted to reflect higher levels however, another adjustment may

be made as ihe close of the fiscal year nears. Staff will continue lo monitor

lhese trends and make appropriate adjustnents during the closing months

of FY 04/05.

r salary, wages and benefits cash outlays for March are approximately $43K

tavori6te t6 Marcn of last year and overall YTD totals are $1.625 million

favorable versus the same time period of FY03/04'

CASHFLOWS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 3I' 2OO5

Board ofDirectors Date: June 9,2005
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Summary Comparative Financial Statemenb
YTD March 31,2005

District:

Operating revenues

Subsidies
Total operating revenues and subsidies

Less, operating expenses

Surplus (deficit) before depreciation and

capital contributions

Depreciation
Capital contributions

lncrease @eorease) in District Equity

03/31/0s

s40,829,974
146.50s.795

$r87,335,769

187.229.481

$106,288

(24,320,393)
3.200.532

($21,013,573)

03131104

$41,943,871
145.422.578

$r87,366,449

186.280.514

$1,085,935

(19,299,369)
18.879.732

$666,298

Gll llemo 05-127
Attachmcnt 3

ALAMEDA. CONTRA COSTA
TRANSIT DISTRICT

NOTES:

1 ) As of the nine months ended March 3 1 , 2005 , surplus before depreciation is

$106,238. Total operating revenues and subsidies are approximately 2'57o

below budgeted amounts; Total operating expenses about the same as the

budgeted amount.

2) As per the attached schedule, year-to-date District funded capital

expenditures is $456,980.

DISTRICT SUMMARY COMPARATIVE FINATTICIAL
STATEMENTS AS OF MARCH 31,2OO5

Board of Directors Dab: June 9, 2005
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ALAMEDA.CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED

MARCH 31, 2005

DATE ISSUED'4/18/05



A.C. TRANSIT

Cash - In Bank and on Hand

Bank of CA - Money Market

Bank of America - Money Market

Repurchase Agreements

Guaranteed Inv. Certificates (GlC)

U.S. Treasury Bills -

Less than 90 Days

^Cash & Cash Equivalents

rt- _
u.u, I reasury ts ts-
Greater Than 90 Days

Total Cash & lnvestments

ALAMEDA.CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
SUMMARY OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS

MARCH 31. 2005

BALANCE
FEBRUARY

2005

$9,364,023

0

15,000,000

CHANGES
DURING
MONTH

($5,5-17,040)

n

(3,200,000)

PAGE 1

BALANCE
MARCH

2005

$3,846,993

0

3,556

1 1,800,000

($13,686,782) s50,q07,494



ALAMEDA.CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31.2005

A S > t  t J

PAGE 2

$50,607,404
0

17,292,172
a lA . rEn

16,784,610
4,899,525

158,002

8,963,601

124.120

98,983,784

,,1.531p85,

0

11,402,646
121 ,806,780
222,977,443
98,939,219
41,748,312

496,874,400

250,128,812

246,745,588

Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents
lnvestments

Receivables

Federal and State Capital Grants
Federal Operating Assistance
State and Local Operating Assislance
Other Receivables (Net of Reserve)
Due from/(to) Pension

Materials and Supplies

frepaid Expenses

Ulotal Current Assets

Unamortized Discount on Certificates
of Participation

Deferred Compensation

Property, Plant and Equipment at Cost:

Lano
Buildings, Structures and
Revenue Equipment
Shop, Office, Service and
Acquisitions in Progress

lmprovements

Other Equipment

Total Before Accumulated Depreciation

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Total Property, Plant and Equipment

Total Assets

o
--$3zlg,9gq



PAGE 3
ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31. 2005

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable
Salaries, Wages , Vacations & Sick Leave
Book Overdraft
lnterest Payable
Other Liabilities
Notes Payable - Rans
Notes Payable - Cops - S/T Portion
Other Loans/Advances - S/T Portion
Deferred Revenue

Self-lnsurance Reseryes:
Public Liability and Property Damage
Workers' Compensation

Total Current Liabilities

I Long Term Liabilities:
V Defened Compensation

Accrued Vacation and Sick Leave
Claims Liabilities
Notes Payable - L/T Portion
Othef Long Term Loans/Advances
Due toi (from) Financing Corp.

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

NET ASSETS

Invested in capita! assets, net of related debt
Restricted
Unrestricted

TOTAL NET ASSETS

qc 7r7 Ar'7

$14,480,282
$2,835,802
$1,038,564
$5,048,590

$40,000,000
$1,140,000

$0
$5,570,653

$0
$1,019,513

$24,177,094

1 0 1038,125

0
8,770,460

13,125,000
17,231 ,806

0
0

39,127,266

140,165,391

228,854,133
2,013,194

(23,781,360)

$207,08s,967

o

, ) , . '



ALAMEDA.CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
COMPARISON OF ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSE WITH BUDGET

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2OO5
DISTRICT TOTAL

PAGE 4

% oF YrD 75.07V.

Y-ID %
OF BUDGET

EXPENDED
FY04-05
BUDGET

$44.500,000
4,892,000

0
2,065,000

700,000
6,345,000

REVENUES:
Farebox
Barl Transfers
Contrdct Services
Advertising
lflterest lncome
Other Income

OPERATING REVENUES ,

SUBSIDIES:
Propedy Taxes
Supplementary Servjce/Welfare to Work
AB1'107
Transit D€velopment Act
Fedl Assist ADA Set Aside/Planning
Fed Assist-Bus Def.i Prev. Maint.l/H
Measure'M"
Measure "8"

Measure 'C'

State Transit Assistiance
ADA ParEtransit Service/Consortium

SUBSIDIES

REVENUE & SUBSIDIES

EXPENSES:
Ope.ator Wages
Other Wages
Fringe Benefits
Pension Exp€nse
Services
Fuel & Lubricants
Tres & Tubes
Offic€/Printing Supplies
Bus Parts/Maint. Supplies
UtilitiBs
Insurance
Taxes
Leases & Rentals
Other Expenses

Capital Contributions
Increase{Decrease} in District Equrty
District Equity - Beginning of Year
Di$trict Equity - End of March 2005

District Capital

.6-,0q5ro!0 _ 58.-0:10l"
199,312,000 73-51'h

]IA!!:I-.!J:UAIE

$33,301,324
2,987,198

0
1,662,958

695,'t54
2,183,340

- _, _3?0!53?
(2r.013,573)

228,099,540

. _...s?.0149.9]9q1

45!,9qQ

58,502,000

74.830h
61.06%
NIA

80,53%
99.31%
34.410

40,829,974

39,'145.008
1,737,500

20,812,500
32,956,694
2,994,598

20.437,266
5,250,000

15,672,242
s54,259

3,027,310
3.518,418

i46;sos,7es

187,335J69

42,046,335
33,902,445
49,301,461
14,485,693
1 .1 

,250, 
.1 88

1,479,857
1,126,951

447,266
4,825,911
2,082,176
3,066,467
1,565,204

422,759
't,032,328

69.79%

o

53,780,000
5,225,000

29,000,000
47,018,000
3,983,000

19,458,000
7,000,000

20,651,000
1,551,000
5,581,000

72.7gyo
33.25%
71.773io
70.ogyb
75,18o/o

105.03%
75.000k
75.89%
61.53%
54.240h

257,814,000

56,329,908
44,738,756
64.783,000

72,660/0

74.Ayo
75.7'Vo
76.10'/o

19,610,000 73.87%
15,135,000

1,535,000
'1,148,831

6,231,169
2,913,080
5,026,000

74.33%
78.33%
73.4?yo
42.41./o
71 .45%
71.480/0
61.01%

81.31%

1,863,920 83.57%
620,386 68.15%

Purchased Transponalon Serviee 256,157 163,043 157.111%
Pu.chased Transp - ADA Consortium 12,605,977 17,414,000 72-39./.
Interest Expense 1,292,266 1,356,000 95.30%

1,269,571

$249.686,664

Fa.ebgx Recovery Ratio:

EXPENSES $187,229,481
Surplus (Defrcit) before Depr & Cap Contrib 5106.288
Depreciation (24,320,393)

7 4:99yo

19.70%

Operatjng Revenue Ratioi 99.94%

__ -4-7s5,p- 0! ,_ -e.q3y."-



ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA TRANS IT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE NINE MONIHS ENDED MARCH 31. 2OO5

CASH FLOWS FROM OPEMTING ACTIVITIES:
Cash received from customers
Cash payments to suppliers for goods and services
Cash payments to employees for services
Other operating revenues

Net cash used for operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Operating grants received
Proceeds from other loan obligations
lnterest paid on revenue anticipation notes
Amortization of premium on revenue anticipation notes

Net cash provided by noncapital financing aciivities

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
^ Capital contributed by grants

! Acquisition and construction of capital assets
Principal paid on certificates of participation
Discount amortization on note payable
Principal paid on other loan obligations
Interest paid on certificates of participation
Interest paid on other loan obligations

Net cash provided by capital and related financing aciivities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Sales of investment securities
Purchases of investment securities
lnterest and dividends on investments

Net cash used for investing activities

Net increase (decrease )in cash and cash equivalents

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR

PAGE 5

$36,222,550
(51 ,811 ,081 )

(139,858.712)
4,16?,769

(151,284,474)

1 52,1 31 ,695
(20,000,000)
(1,085,366)
40,3S0,375

171,436,704

17,593,448
(9,036,028)
(1 ,10s,000)

(85,612)
0

156,717

t  ,JzJ,czo

0
694,724

694,724

28,370,480

22,736,924

$50,607,404I cnsr-rAND cASH EouTvALENTS AT MARcH 31, 2005



ALAMEDA.CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
COMPARISON OF ACIUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSE WITH BUDGET

FOR THE ONE MONTH MARCH 31. 2OO5
DISTRICT TOTAL

% OF YEAR 8.4914

% OF BUDGET
EXPENDED

9.53%
6.784k

NIA
447%

13.O7%
3.g4yo

B.70to

PAGE 6

8.09%

3.110
7.S7yo

7.79%

8.33%
13.27%
4.33%
9.6So/4,
6.a4yo
6.0370
7.47v6
B.i66i"

Farebox
Bart Transfers
Contract Services
Advertising
Interest lncome
Other Income

OPERATING REVENUES

Property Taxes
Supplementary ServiceMelfare to Work
A8 l107
Tran$it Development Act
Fedl A6sisl- ADA Set Aside/Planning
Fed AssisrBus D€f./Prev. Maint.MH

M€asure "B"

Measuae "C"

State Transit Assistance
ADA Paratransit Service/Consorti!m

SUBSIDIES

REVENUE & SUBSIDIES

EXPENSESI
Operator Wages
Oiher Wages
Fringe Benefits
Pension Expense
Services
Fuel & L!bricants
Tir€s & Tubes
OtficelPrintjng 9upplies
Bus Parts/Maant. Supplies
Utilities
ln$urance
Taxes
Leases & Rentals
Other Expenses
Purchased Transportalion Service
Purchased Transponation - ADA
lnterest Expense

EXPENSES
SurpluE (D6ficit) before Depm. & Capiral
Contributions

Oepreciation
Capital Cont ibulions
increas€(Decrease) in District Equity
District Equiry - End ol Fetuuary 28,20As

Disirict Equity - End of l\4arch 31, 2005

8.486/4

8.81%
B.24yo
8.21%
8.37%

10.59%
9.570/0

5.90%
15.210/a
7.21%

6.490/o
11.71yo

7.63.,6
7.280

13.61o/o
8.70%

. 11!.429-,__-.,', 1,35q,900 s.ss%

MONTHLY
TOTAL

$4,240,260
331,91  1

0
175,000
91,461

250,292

5,088,924

4,349,500
16?,500

2.312,500

331,917
2,582,530

2.001,547
106,029
336,368
4"17,312

1q!eo5,391

21,99-1,315

4,778.042
3,940,501
5,338,929
1,609,755
1,266.233
1,010.991

146.863
67,836

1,200,95'1
209,927
326,238
218,276
47,327
s2,386
22,198

1,514,322

FYo3-04
DUU(,E I

$44,500,000
4,892,000

0
2,065,000

700,000
6,3{5,000

58,502,000

53,780,000
5,225,000

29,000,000
47,018,000

3,983,000
19,458,000
7,000,000

20,651,000
1,551,000
5,58r,000
o,uo5,uuu

1ae,3i2,oab

29'l.8\!,,000

56,325,508
44,738,756
64,783,000
19,610,000
15,135,000
9,549,000
1,535,000
1.148,831
6,231,169
2,913,080
s,026.000
1,863,920

620,386
1,269,571

f63,043
17,414,000

8.530,6

$21,926.155

$68,160
(2,942,219)

. _ ,1_.1!9.6?q
11.714,434)

2_09,q9{r4ql

?qz,qqs.poz

8.74%

o

5249,686,664



ALAMEDA-CONTM COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
COMPARISON OF ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSE

FORTHE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31. 2OO5 AND 2OO4
DISTRICT TOTAL

$33,301,324
2,987,198

0

$32,715,838
3,602,498

81,634
1,585.813

285,752
3,672,296

INCRFASE
rntrcpFAqF \

$585,486
(615,300)
(81,634)
77,145

409,362

. (1.'tes,9.5!)

PAGE 7

PERCENTAGE
CHANGE

1.790/0
-17.08y.

-100.000/o

4.86%
143.2470
40.550/.

-2.66v.

3t31 O5 3t31t04
REVENUES:

Farebox
Bart Transfers
Conlract Services
Advertising
lnterest lncome
Other lncome

OPERATING REVENUES

Pfoperty Taxes
Supplementary ServiceM€lfare to Work
ABl t07
Transit Development Act
Fedl Assisf ADA Set Aside/Planning
Fed AssisfBus Def./Prev. Maint-A/H
Measure *AA"

Measure '8"

Measure "C"

State Transit Assislance
ADA Paratr3nsit Service/Consortium

SUBSIDIES

REVENUE & SUBSIDIES

Operator Wages
Other Wages
Fringe Benelits
Pension Expense
Services
Fuel & Lubricants
Tires & Tubes
Offlce/Printing Supplie6
Bus Parts/Maint. Supplies
Utllities
lnsurance
Taxes
Leasas & Rentals
Other Expenses
Pu.chased Transportation SeNice
Pu.chased Transporlation - ADA
lnterest Expense

EXPENSES
Surplus(Deficillbeiore Deprn. & Capital
Contdbutions

Depreciation
Capilal Contributions

Increase{Decrease) in District Equity

41,943,871 (1,113,897)

1,662,958
695,154

40'829,974

39,145,008
1,737,500

20,812,500
32,956,694
2,994,598

20,437,266
5,250,000

15,672,242
954,259

3.027,310
3,518,418

146,505,795

2,183,340

$187,229,481

$106,288
(24.320,393)

$37,938,750
3,460,161

21,56?,500
u,224,AA1
2,940,147

r8,099,519
5259003

15,094,376
1,129,488
Z , J J / , C J Q

.q,_3Fq,29!
145,422,578

187,366,449

$44,690,309
34,422,862
49,725,292
12,676,168
10,684,466

876,587
472,876

2,316,746
3,003,072
1,618,746

477,332
502,229
214,U0

12,558,260

1,206,258
(1,727,661)

(750,000)
('t,268,107 j

54,451
2,337,747

(s,003)

577,866
(7s.ng\
669,775
162,120

3.180/o
49,790/0
-3.480/.
-3.71ek

1.85%
12.92%
-0.17%

3.83%
-15-51%

28,4'�1o/.
4.830n
0.14"/.

187,335,769

42.046,335
33,902,44s
49,301,462
14,485,6S3
11,250,188
7,479,e57
1,126,951

487,266
4,825,91'1
2,082,176
3,066.467
1,565,204

422,799
't,032,328

256,157
12,605,977

(3!,680)

(2,643,974)
(5a0.4171
(423,830)

1,809,525
aoc,r zz

250,364
14,390

{527,310)
(234,s70)

63.395
(53,542)
(54,533)
530,099

41,217
47 ,717

-0.02%

1,292,266 920,171 37?,095

.5.92%
-1.511.�
-0.85%

14.28./.
5.29%

29.70"i.
28.56V"
3.04./o

-9,85%
-10.124k

2.1110
-3.31%

-11.420/0

105.550,6
19.184/o
0.38"/,

40.44%

$186.280,514

(19,299,369)

948,967 0.510/6

{979,647}
(5,021,924J

"90.21yo

26.02V!
-83.05%o 3,200,532 18,879,732 (15,679,200)

{$21.013,573) $$662S8 ($21,673,871) -3253.78%
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Summary Comparative Financial Statements
YTD March 31,2005

Paratransit:

03/31/05 03131104

Operating revenues $3,152'815 $3,001'822

Subsidies 0 0

Total operating revenues and subsidies $3,152'815 $3'001'822

Less, operating expenses 3.236.085 3.054.785

Surplus (deficit) before depreciation and
capital contributlons ($83'270) ($52'963)

Depreciation 0 0

Capital contributions

Increase (Decrease) in Distriot Equity ($83,270) ($52'963)

NOTES:

1) As of March 31,2005, total revenues are about 1% above budget and total

expenses are nearly 0.7%o under budget.

2) Contract bus services represent the sole source ofParatransit revenues.

PARATRANSIT SUMITIARY COMPARATIVE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF MARCH 31, 2OO5

Gil temo 05-127
Attachment 3

ALAITIEDA . CONTRA COSTA
TRANSIT DISTRICT

Board of DirectonB Dab: June 9, 2005
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PARATRANSIT SERVICES
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED
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PARATRANSIT SERVICES
BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31.2005

ASSETS

Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents
lnvestments

Receivables

Federal and State Capital Grants
Federal Operating Assistance
Due (to)ifrom A,/C Transit
Other Receivables (Net of Reserve)

Materials and Supplies

Prepaid Expenses

Total Cunent Assets

Unamortized Discount on Certificates

al of Participation
-

Deferred Compensation

Property, Plant and Equipment al Cosl:

Land
Buildings, Structures and lmprovements
Revenue Equipment
Shop, Office, Service and Other Equipment
Acquisitions in Progress

Total Before Accumulated Depreciation

Less: Accumulaled Depreciation

Total Pfoperty, Plant and Equipment

Total Assets

$o
U

0

2,111,558
624,669

0

0

2,736,227

n

0
0
0

U

0

iz.I Jo,azI



Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable
Salaries, Wages , Vacations & Sick Leave
Book Overdraft
Other Liabilities
Due to/(from) AC Transit
Notes Payable - Rans
Notes Payable - Cops - Sff Portion
Capital Lease Obligation - S/T Portion
Deferred Revenue

Self-lnsurance Reserves:
Public Liability and Property Damage
Workers' Compensation

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities:
Deferred Compensation
Early Retirement
Accrued Unfunded Pension Costs
Notes Payable - L/T Portion
Capital Lease Obligation - Lff
Due to/(from) Financing Corp.

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

District Equity:
Designated
Non-designated

Sub-Total
Contributed Capital:
Federal Grants
State Grants
Local Transportation Funds

Total Capital

Total Liabilities and Capital

PAMTRANSIT SERVICES
bALAI\T-E Jfitrtr I

MAEeHtl,20A5

LIABILITIES

CAPITAL

PAGE 2

746,500
345.440

.l { on EEo

1 ,190,559

0
1,545,668
1,545,668

1,545,668

$541
98,078

0
U

U

0
0

0
0
0
U

0
0

0
0
0

$2,736,227



PAMTRANSIT SERVICES
COI\4PARISON OF ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSE WITH BUDGET

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31. 2OO5
DISTRICT TOTAL

YEAR-TO.DATE

OU

3,152,815
0
0
0
0

BUDGET

$0
4,147,696

0
0
0
0

PAGE 3

% oF YTD 75.07%

YTD %
OF BUDGET

tr VO E NII-'\E h

N/A
76.01%
N/A
NiA
N/A
N/A

Farebox
Contrac't Bus Service
Bart Transfers
Advertising
Interest lncome
Other lncome

OPERATING REVENUES

SUBSIDIES:
Property Taxes
Supplementary Service
A81107
Transit Development Act
Federal Assistance
Measure "B'

Measure "C"

State Transit Assistance
ADA Paratransit Service

SUBSIDIES

REVENUE & SUBSIDIES

E�TEN!E!;
Operalor Wages
Other Wages
Fringe Benefits
Pension Expense
Services
Fuel & Lubricants
Tires & Tubes
olflce/Printing Supplies
Bus Parts/Maint. Supplies
Utilities
lnsurance
Taxes
Leases & Rentals
Olher Expenses
Purchased Transportation Service
Purchased Transportation - ADA
Interest Expense
Depreciation

EXPENSES

SURPLUS(DEFrCrr)

District Equity - Beginning of Yeaf

District Equity - End of March 31, 2005

3,152,815 4,147,696

3,152,815 4,147,696 76.O1Vo

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NiA

76.01y"

1,288,434
470,837
958,224
60,981

1,534
174,607

0
6,146

57,932
0

217,500
215

0
(325)

0
0
0
0

1,711,469
&1,g't0

1,366,996
76,146

231,396
3,114
7,630

52,604
0

255,645
128
65
0
0
0
0
0

75.28yo
73.35%
70.'toyo
80.08%
3S.69%
75.4610
N/A
80.550/o

110.13%
N/A
85.08%

167.97yo
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$3,236,085 $4,350,968 74.38%

($83,270)

_ 1,628,938

____ _$1,il509q



o
PARATMNSIT SERVICES

COMPARISON OF ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSE
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDEDMARCH 31,2OO5AND 2OO4

DISTRICT TOTA.

$0
3,'152,8'1 5

0
0
0
0

$0
3,001,822

0
0
0
0

INCREASE
IDECREASE}

$0
150,993

0
0
0
0

PAGE 4

PERCENTAGE
CHANGE

N/A
5.03%

N/A
N/A
NiA
N/A

3/31/05 3t31tM
REVENUES:
Farebox
Contract Bus Service
Bart Transters
Advertising
Interest Income
Other lncome

OPERATING REVENUES

SUBSIDiES:
Propefty Taxes
Supplementary Service
A81107
Transit Development Act
Federal Assistance
Measure "8"

Measure "C"

State Transit Assistance
ADA Paratransit Service

SUBSIDIES

REVENUE & SUBSIDIES

Operator Wages
Other Wages
Fringe Benefits
Pension Expense
Services
Fuel & Lubricants
Tires & Tubes
Office/Printing Supplies
Bus Parts/Maint. Supplies
Utilities
lnsurance
Taxes
Lease$ & Rentals
Other Expenses
PurchaE6d Transportation Service
Purchased Transportation - ADA
Interest Expense
Depreciation

EXPENSES

SURPLUS(OEFrClr)

3,152,8'15 3,001,822 150,993 5.03%

N/A
NiA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

N/A

3,152,815 3,001,822 150,993 5.030/a

1,288,4U
470,837
958,224
60,981

1,534
174,607

0
6,146

57,932
0

217,500
215

0
(325)

0
0
0
0

1,178,411
43'1,071
992,081
71,O73

117,546
4,362
5,431

u,778
0

2'17,500
275
63

(13e)
0
0
0
0

110,023
39,766

(33,857)
(10,0s2)

(7ee)
57,061
(4,362)

715
23,154

0
0

(60)
(63)

(186)
0
0
0
0

9.34yo
9.22%
-3.41yo

-14.201o
-34.25./"

48.Uo/o
-100.00%

13.17v"
66.58%

NiA
0.00%

-?1.82%
-100.000/.

133.81%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

__ $3,236,085 _ $3,054,78s 181,300 5,93% _

($83,270) ($52,e6



PAGE 5
PARATMNSIT SERVICES

COMPARISON OF ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSE WITH BUDGET
FOR THE ONE MONTH ENDED MARCH 31. 2OO5

DISTRICT TOTAL

REVENUES:
Farebox
Contract Bus Service
BartTransiers
Advertising
Interast Income
Other Income

OPEMTING REVENUES

.pu-D.tlutEL
Property Taxes
Supplementary Service
AB1107
Transit Development Act
Federal Assistance
Measure'8"
Measure'C"
State Transit Assistance
ADA Paratransit Service

SUBSIDIES

REVENUE & SUBSIDIES

Operator Wages
Other Wages
Fringe Benetits
Pension Expense
Se.vices
Fuel & Lubricants
Tires & Tubes
Offi ce/Printing Supplies
Bus Parts,/Maint. Supplies
Utilities
Insurance
Taxes
Leases & Rentals
Other Expenses
Purchased Transportalion Service
Purchased Transportation - ADA
Intorgst Expense
Depreciation

EXPENSES

SURPLUS(DEFICIT)

District Equity - End of February 28, 2005
District Equity - End of March 31, 2005

375,753 4,147,696 9,06%

N/A

375,753 4,147,6S6 9.060/6

MONTHLY
TOTAL

$0

0
0
0
0

$o
4,147,696

0
0
0
0

% OF YEAR 8.490/0

% OF BUDGET
EXPENDED

NiA
9.06%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

152,403
51,269
92,726
6,567

0
24,O72

0
1 , '1  10

'11,654

0
24,166

0
(182)

0
0
0
0

1,7'n,469
641,910

1,366,996
76,146
3,865

231,396
3,114
7,630

52,604
0

255,645
128

0
0
0
0
0

8.900/o
7.990k
6.74%
8.620/o
0.00%

10?0%
0.00oi6

14.55Vo
22,150/o

N/A
9.450/o

27.34vo
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$363,820 $4,350,968

$11,933

8.36%



Summary Comparative Financial Statements
YTD March 31,2005

Financing Corporation:

operating revenue:
Lease revenue from AC Tmnsit

Operating expenses:
Amortization of COPS issuance costs

Operatiag income

Non-operating revenues (expenses):

Investment income
Interest on COPS

Increase (Decrease) in Net Ass€ts

NOTES:

I ) The decrease in operating revenue and interest expense results primarily

from the amo*ized payment schedule that decreases over time'

2) Variance in invesfnent income reflects the change in market yield rates'

FINANCING CORPORATTON SUMilIARY COIIPARATIVE

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF MARCH 31' 2OO5

Gll llemo 05-127
Attachment 3

ALAMEDA - GONTRA COSTA
TRANSIT DISTRICT

03/3tl05

$s39,286

27.020

9s12,266

63,167
(568-994)

$6,439

03Bu04

$563,5E9

27-020

$536,569

88,934
(593JE11

$31,722

Board of Director's Date: June 9, 2005



o

o

Alameda Contra
Costa Transit District

Financing Corporation

Financial Statements
For the Nine Months Ending

March 3l, 2005

o
Issued April I l, 2005



o
ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRIGT

FINANC|NG CORPORATTON (COPS)

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE TO CERTIFIGATE HOLDERS
At March 31, 2005

As of
March 31

Assets:

Cash, unrestricted
Investments, unrestricted
Note Receivable ACTD- Cunent Portion

lnterest Receivable-ACTD
Intercompany-ACTD

Total Curent Assets

Cash & lnvestments, restricted for debt service

Note Receivable, ACTD-Long term portion

Unamortized lntercompany deferral

Note Receivable, net

Unamortizgd lssuance Costs

Total Assets

Liabilities:

Accounts Payable

lnterest Payable
Certifi cates of Participation-currenl portion

Total Cunent Liabilities

Funds Held for ACTD

Certificates of Participaiion-Long term portion

Unamortized defened amount from refunding

Total Liabilities

Net assets available for certificate holders

65,561

1,140,000
94,Ul

2,413,194

19,245,000
(1,521,986)

480,351

0
138,564

1,140,000

$ 1,278,564

2,013,194
19,245,000

(503,255)

-5----EF55sdg

$ 17,723,014

PAGE 1



ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
FTNANG|NG CORPORATTON (COPS)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

a

Additions to net assets attributed to: . .

lnterest From ACTD to Fin Corp

Amortization on Defenal

lnvestment Income

Total Additions

Deductions from net assets attributed to:

Interest lo Certificate Holders

Interest Expense: amortization of net gain from defeasence

Amortization of COPS issuance costs

Total Deductions

Net increase (decrease)

Net assets available for Certificate Holders:

Beginning of period

Net assets available for Certificate Holders:

End of period

One Month
Ending March 31

$ 69,282
o  ( { ,

4,356

---_----Tfi;-

69,282
a  1 j E

3,002

75,429

7.721

PAGE 2



ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
F|NANCING CORPORATION (GOPS)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
For the Nlne Months Ended March 31,2005

Additions to net assets attributed to:

Interest From ACTD to Fin Corp
Amortization on Defenal
Investment Income

Total Additions

Deductions from net assets attrlbuted to:

lnterest to Certificate Holders

lnterest Expense: amortization of net gain from defeasence

Amortization of COPS issuance costs

Totial Deductions

Net increase (decrease)

Net assets available for Certificate Holders:

Beginning of period

Net assets available for Certificate Holders:

End of period

Nine Months
Ending March 31

$ s39,286
85,611
63,167

688,064

$ 626,2S9
28,306
27,020

TiAi7]F

$ 6,439

$ 142? qRl \

PAGE 3



ALAMEDA CONTRA GOSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT
FTNANCTNG CORPORATTON (COPS)

REPORT TO CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
For the Nine Months Ended March 31. 2005

Nine Months
Ending March 31The following is a summary of the Financing Corporation activity:

AC Transit District Interest Contributions

Amortization on Deferral

Investment Income

Total lncome

lnterest Payments to Transfer Trustee

Interest Expense: amortizaiion ofnet gain from defeasence

Amortization of COPS lssuance costs

Administrative Expenses

Total Expenses

Net lncrease

Net Assets at Beginning of Period

Net AssetB at End of Period

$

539,286
85,611
o J ,  t o /

D

626,255
28,306
27,020

681,625

6,439

$ (522,981)



Gt llerno 05-127
Attachm€nt 4

ALAMEDA - CONTRA COSTA
TRANSIT DISTRICT

GraPhs and Charts
Year to Year Farebox Revenue'

Transfur kssue and Ueage and Subsidy Receipts

The foltowing notes highlighl monthly subsidy, ticket and pass data:

overall: Receipt of subsidies has been consistent with previous year's activi$' The distribution

oi p"iiur, pass and transfer usage, and farebox revenue is being driven.by, the change in-the

tiri struAu're of September 20ffi: More patrons are using the discounted 31-Day.passes, less

are using the nondiscounted 10-ride ticket and less people are purchasing and using the l-use

transfer. Please note the following:

. Subsidies: The overall budget for the eight major subsirlies the District receives inoeased

ni"ppro*irat"ly $8.1 miltio-n over FY03/(M. As noted in the Total Subsidy Receipts graph'

ttie imount of subsides received in the first three quarters of the fiscal_y.ear are consistent

with past years. The District finished the third quarter slightly ahead of last year's receipts

Uy$i.+ rnifion. Staff has communicated with the various funding agencies and at this time

his no reason to believe the Distrlct will not receive all of it's curently budgeted subsidies.

o yTD Total Farebox Revenue: As noted above, overall farebox revenue is generally_ fla-t

against previous year activity with March slightly higher than monthly proiections' Staff will

continue to closely monitor this situation as the year progresses'

Pass Distribution to Vendors: overall pass distribution to vendors is down over 9% against

iaii nscat year. The elimination of the discount for the 10+ide is fueling the drop in

diskibution' of these tickets. Additonally, recent drops in 31-Day pass distribution is

prou"orv a result of an oversupply of these_ passes at the vendors, however, recent

li"ttiOution saw an increase in gi -day pass disiribution perhaps signaling a more regular

ordering cycle for vendors.

Mag Pass usage: overall usage for the year is generally flat versus prior year usage. The

eiiriination of tie lO-ride disdunt has driven pitrons to the 31-Day pass' as noted by the

increase in 31-Day pass usage and the falt of 10-ride _ticket usage. However, some of the

"ctu"t ,""g" may be lost a" irore patrons flash the 31-Day pass instead of insert the pass

in the TRiM.

Transfers: lssues/Received: The graphs highlight the transfer poliry change of september

oiii u"" only with 1 % hours). ltri numuer of kansfers issued and received drastically

fell.' Additioni[y, the perceni oi transfers being used has leveled off at an average of 60%

Fi% i; p;idG;sferi, 26% for courtesy an d i7o/o tor transbay) due to the. transfer onlv be

i"i O fot 'i use. This has driven a drop in transfer revenue, down approximately 9% front

previous year.

Graphs and Charts of Fars Revenue, Taxes and

Subsidiee for ihe Period Ended March 31,zOOs

Board ofDirectorc Date: June 9' 2005
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$40,000,000

$30,000,000

$20,000,000

$10,000,000

Total Subsidv Receipts

Q2 Q3

Fiscal Quarter

Prooertv Tax Receipts

Subsidv Receipts YTD % of Cunent Year: 75.00%

FY O3/(N:
Budget 160,200,000
Receipts: 162,570,631
Vo t6rd: 1O1.4a%

FY 0/t/05:
Budget: 168,323,000
Receipts: 124,794,686
o/o rstd: 74.14o/o

Vs,. Prev Yr:
Budget: 8,123,000
Receipts: 2,408,130

FY 03/0,+:
Budget: 50,187,000
Receipts: 51,487,272
Yo rcvd: 102.59%

FY 0,t/05:
Budget: 53,780,000
Receipts: 38,665,507
% rcvd: 71.90%

Vs. Prev Yr:
Budget: 3,593,000
Receipts: 413,110

EsEi-

Budget: 45,804,000
Receipts: 44,693,637
o/o t$td'. 97.58%

FY 04i05:

Budget: 47,018,000

Receipts: 37,139,560
oktcud: 78.99%

Vs. Pr€v Yr:

Budget:
Recaiplsj

'1,214,000

4,799,689

5/6/05
Major Revenue Sources Quarter graphs.xls

$26,000,000

$21,000,000

$16,000,000

$11,000,000

$6,000,000

-1.000,000
-r'

TDA Receipts

$25,000,000

$21,000,000

$17,00o,o00

$ 13,000,000

$9,000,000

$5,000,000

$1,000,000

I
r I I T

ilH

t, u". Prev Yr: Receipts are YTD totals vs. same p€riod of last FY,

TOTAL SUBSIDIES include Prop Tax, TDA, ABl107, Measure B, BART STA, STA, Measure C, Measure AA
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$10,000,000

$8,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,0oo,ooo

$2,000,000

AB 1107 Receipts

Q2 Q3

Fiscal Ouarter

Q2 Q3

Fiscal Quartel

BART STA Receiots

$7,000,000

$5,500,000

$4,000,000

$1,000,000

$2,100,000

$1,700,000

$1,300,000

$900,000

$500,000

r FY 02103

r FY 03/04

E FY 04i05

FY 03/04:
Budget:
Receipts:
Yo tord:

FY 04/05:
Budgel:
Receipts:
o/o tcud:

Vs. Prcv Yr:

Budget:
Receipts:

Budget:
Receipts:
Vo fcvd:

FY 0/U05:
Budget:
Receipts:
Vo tord:.

FY 03/04:
Budget:
Receipls:
o/o tcvd:

FY 0/U05:

Budget:
Receipts:
o/o tcvd:

V5. Prev Yr:
Budget:
Receipts:

J

n  l n .-r

I I I F

Subsidv Receipts YTD % of Current Year: 75.0070

28,400,000
28,321,739

99.72Y0

29,000,000
22,490,O*

77.55%

600,000
762,753

19,317,000
19,857,800

102.800k

20,651,000
15,495,085

75.03%

4,803,000
5,228,422

108.86%

4,892,000
2,826,298

57.77Vo

89,000
(1,347,635)

Q1

fn,uoo,ooo
Hrev-Y'ri

Budget 1,334,000
Receipts: (1,265,?22\

5/6/05
Major Revenue Sources Quarter graphs.xls o-u

r FY 02/03

I FY 03/Ol

E FY 04/05

! FY 02103

I FY 03/04

I

I

I h I-1-t
I

NOTE; Vs. Prev Yr: Receipts are YTD totals vs. same period of last FY



STA Roceipts

Subsidv Receipts YTD % of Cunent Year: 75.00%

3,183,000
4,862,108

152.75%

4,431,000
2,6't1,874

58.95%

1,248,000
(1,030,284)

1,506,000
1,505,732

99.98%

'I,551,000

954,258
61.53%

45,000
(175,041)

7,000,@0

4,612,050
65.890/o

0
250,760

FY 03/04:
Budget:
Receipts:
% rcvd:

FY 0'{/05:
Budget:
Receipts:
o/o rc\rd'.

Vs. Prev Yr:
Budget:
Receipts:

.41,700,000

tt

$1,300,000

$900,000

$500,000

$ 100,000

$800,000

$600,000

$400,000

J*,ooo
$0

EEnzosl

lr rv oero+
lPfY i4051

Budget:
Receipts:
lo re/d:

FY 04/05:
Budget:
Receipts:
% rcvd:

Vs. Prev Yr:
Budget:
Receipts:

FY 04/0s:
Budget:

Receipts:
o/o tcud:

Vs. PrEv Yr:
Budget:
Receipts:

Measure C Receipts

Q2 Q3

Fiscal Ouarter

i,leasure AA Receipts L3F_
Budget: 7,000,000
Receipts: 6,613,921
% rcvd: .48ok

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$o

t
L

5/6/05
Major Revenue Sources Quarter graphs.xls

NOTE: Vs. Prev Yr: Receipts are YTD totals vs. same period of last FY.
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2,200,000

2,100,000

2,000,000

r,900,000

1,800,000

1,700.000

1,600,000

YTD Total Farebox Revenue

[4ar Apr May Jun

Total Farebox Revenue

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2,200,000

2,000,000

1,800,000

^&00,000
-

1,200,000

1,000,000

4,200,000

4,000,000

3,800,000

3,600,000

3,400,000

3,200,000

3,000,000

I90,000
l,

Oil0zi $22,959,145
02/03: $22,222,411
03/04: $23,t185,426

01102:, S19,467
O2l03i $15,476,61
03104: $1

FY 0{05 Proi: $1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

O1lO2: 542,436,605
02/03: $37,599,028
03/04: 542,291,072

FY O 05 Proi: 542,1

sr\ "o9 ueQ od "*d o"o :"o ("o $ "d .lo* So



Pass Distribution to Vendors

Total Pass Distribution to Vendors

5/6/05
Pass Sales Analysis.xls

Total Pass DiEt.
FY 02/03: 972,080
FY 03104: 1,099,940
FY 04/05: 1,003,740

200,000

150,000

100,000

50,000

0

%o Inc/Dec:
(vs prev yr)

-9.58%
ol

g\*o$uoQ od..otod 5oo<"oo\ot tn'*g{ *"

Month

40,000

35,000

30,000

25,000

20,000

15,000
'10,000

31-Dav Pass Distribution to Vendors
3{-Dav Pass Dist.
FY 02103: 222,020
FY 03104: 258,420
FY 04/05: 243,480

% lnc/Dec: $.14Yo
(vs prev yr)

l0-Ride Pass Dist.
FY 02/03: 341,040
FY 03/04: 291,080
FY04/05: 242,040

% lnc/Dec: -20.26%

(vs prev yr)

--.- FY 02y03
-{- FY 03/04
- -;.- FY 04/05sl
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10-Ride Pass Distribution to Vendors
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Pass Distribution to Vendors

Adult 31-Dav Pass Distribution to Vendors

5/6/05
Pass Sales Analysis,xls

Adult 31-Dav Pass Dist.
FY 02y03:

16,000
14,000
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000

i=FYo2/ml
--r- FY 03/04

,:r. FY 04/05

FY 03/04:
FY 04/05:

% Inc/Dec:
(vs prev yr)

Youth 3l-Dav Pass Dist.
FY 02103:
FY 03/04:
FY 04/05:

% lnclDec:
(vs prev yr)

FY 02t03,
FY 03/04:
FY 04/05:

7o lndDec:
(vs prev y0

84,880
87,040
73,920

-17.75%

1 18,500
152,900
155,280

1.53Vo

18,640
18,480
14,280

-29A1%
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Transbav 31-Dav Pass Distribution to Vendors
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Pass Sales.Analysis.xls

Adult lO-Ride Pass Dist.
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FY 02103:
FY 03i04:
FY 04i05:
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(vs prev yr)

FY O2IQ3:
FY 03/04:
FY 04/05:

% lnc/Dec:
(vs prev yt

FY 02/03:
FY 03t04:
FY 04/05:

7o lnc/Dec:
(vs prev yr)

'1 1 5,940
96,420
74,000

-30.30%

118 ,340
89,400
68,200

-31.09%

106,760
105,260
99,840
-5.43o/o

\s\*s9*,oQ o+i.dOoo 5oo("oo1ot $*gi S"

Y/S/D 1o-Ride Pass Dist.

Transbav {O-Ride Pass Distribution to Vendors Transbav l0-Ride Pass Dist.
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Pass Usage Graphs FY 0405.x1s
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Treasury Transfers: lssued/Received 5t6t05
Transfers lssued and Received.xls
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Treasury Transfers : lssued/Received
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Gt ilemo 05-127
Attachment 5

ALAMEDA - CONTRA GOSTA
TRANSIT DISTRICT

MonthlY Investment RePorts
for March 2005

The Monthly Report on Investments for March 2005 is attached'

The portfolio contained in the Monthly Report on .lnvestments 
for March 2005 is in

"ordli.n.. with Investment Policy 33-6. -As_previously 
applov.eq by the. Board' the

d;trH;" permitted to bonow tunds to ofbet temporary cash oelcis t[t. will.impact

$," "uiritrto'p"y the operatirrg and capital obligation of the Agency duri-ng FY 04/05. on

Jrff a, 
'ZOO+, 

ine Olstrlct r6ceived 
'$40,520,500 

from the sales of these Revenue

Anticipation Notes.

Current investment eaming trends are summarized below:

Mar 200,1

Mar 2005

EamingsontheDislricl 'sRepurchaseA$eeIngItJ:lorMarch(2.029Vo)fellbelorthe
current- 3 month Treasury Bill benchmart (2.9860/0) as rates are dependent -on the

F"o"r.r Funds rate. The'District's Discount Note Por6olio is slightly below the T-Bill 3

ilongr "u"r.g" due to invesu1ents made prior to the Federal Reserve meeting of March

Il, iiiol*n5" the Federat Funds rate was increased 25 basis points to 2.757o.

MONTHLY INVESTMENTS REPORTAS OF MARCH 2OO5

Board of Directors Date: June 9, 2005
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